Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1640

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1640.

Amend House Bill No. 1640 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 12, delete "TWO HUNDRED AND" and substitute "ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS (\$175)"

AND

Page 1, line 13, delete "FIFTY DOLLARS (\$250)"

AND

Page 1, delete line 21 and substitute the following: "TEACHERS, NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$175)."

AND

Page 1, delete line 31 and substitute the following: "computing Arkansas income tax liability, provided that the amount of the deduction allowed against Arkansas gross income shall not exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars (\$175) per educator in each tax year."



The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Matayo JSE/RCK - 030520030737 RCK503